

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
NC 133, 2 MILES N. OF 50 LAKES

0.010 MI

BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC MICHAEL SPELL DBA SPELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 274 CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			20000.00		35000.00		27500.00
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200 CY	60.00		12000.00	35.00	7000.00	35.35	7070.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			40000.00		20000.00		7000.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,508 CY	0.01		25.08	24.00	60192.00	17.00	42636.00
0005	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	198 LF	10.00		1980.00	25.00	4950.00	10.00	1980.00
0006	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	971 TON	50.00		48550.00	44.00	42724.00	37.00	35927.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,185 TON	37.00		117845.00	37.00	117845.00	34.85	110997.25
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267 SY	5.00		1335.00	26.00	6942.00	15.00	4005.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	43 TON	150.00		6450.00	250.00	10750.00	185.70	7985.10
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30 TON	150.00		4500.00	250.00	7500.00	185.70	5571.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	600.00		3000.00	540.00	2700.00	595.00	2975.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10 CY	0.01		0.10	200.00	2000.00	279.80	2798.00
0013	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall (Assemble and Install) 1@13'-1"X8'-2" AL Str Pl. Pipe-Arch w/HW	Lump Sum			30000.00		8000.00		147000.00
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	20 TON	70.00		1400.00	65.00	1300.00	218.00	4360.00
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	40000.00		40000.00	25000.00	25000.00	3605.00	3605.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500 LF	2.00		3000.00	2.50	3750.00	11.00	16500.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	175 LF	5.00		875.00	8.00	1400.00	6.48	1134.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	70.00		2800.00	65.00	2600.00	78.00	3120.00
0019	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	0.01		0.50	50.00	2500.00	37.35	1867.50
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	135 SY	10.00		1350.00	1.90	256.50	8.21	1108.35
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	10.00		400.00	9.00	360.00	16.21	648.40
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1000.00		500.00	5000.00	2500.00	3570.00	1785.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	0.01		0.03	400.00	1200.00	1705.00	5115.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 336010.71 TOTAL 366469.50 TOTAL 442687.60

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 336010.71 SUB-TOTAL 366469.50 SUB-TOTAL 442687.60

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
NC 133, 2 MILES N. OF 50 LAKES

0.010 MI

		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		A. O. HARDEE & SON INC			
		TURKEY, NC					LITTLE RIVER, SC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		50000.00	45371.21	51155.29		
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200 CY	37.00	7400.00	47.62	5282.00		
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		60000.00	140000.00	43893.72		
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,508 CY	12.50	31350.00	15.00	98965.68		
0005	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	198 LF	40.00	7920.00	50.00	5256.90		
0006	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	971 TON	64.00	62144.00	69.55	57599.72		
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,185 TON	30.75	97938.75	4.91	142273.95		
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267 SY	21.00	5607.00	20.99	11598.48		
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	43 TON	160.00	6880.00	350.00	10674.32		
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30 TON	290.00	8700.00	258.00	7447.20		
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	700.00	3500.00	642.00	3568.50		
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10 CY	250.00	2500.00	480.00	3564.80		
0013	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall (Assemble and Install) 1@13'-1"X8'-2" AL Str Pl. Pipe-Arch w/HW	Lump Sum		70000.00	6000.00	21044.52		
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	20 TON	134.00	2680.00	90.00	2756.60		
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	65000.00	65000.00	112000.00	20730.43		
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500 LF	0.50	750.00	1.59	2220.00		
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	175 LF	4.00	700.00	15.00	882.00		
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	134.00	5360.00	90.00	4442.40		
0019	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	27.00	1350.00	10.00	1123.50		
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	135 SY	4.00	540.00	27.50	380.70		
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	20.00	800.00	14.00	379.20		
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	2500.00	6000.00	4964.85		
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	100.00	300.00	240.00	2234.19		
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	493919.75	TOTAL	498893.44	TOTAL	502438.95
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	493919.75	SUB-TOTAL	498893.44	SUB-TOTAL	502438.95

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
NC 133, 2 MILES N. OF 50 LAKES

0.010 MI

BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LUMBERTON, NC

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC

B & B CRANE SERVICE LLC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			24666.67		30000.00		45000.00
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	15.00	3000.00	35.00	7000.00	30.00	6000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			105000.00		60000.00		153600.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,508	CY	15.00	37620.00	15.00	37620.00	20.00	50160.00
0005	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	198	LF	25.00	4950.00	51.00	10098.00	85.00	16830.00
0006	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	971	TON	75.00	72825.00	66.00	64086.00	70.00	67970.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,185	TON	50.00	159250.00	55.00	175175.00	45.00	143325.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267	SY	15.00	4005.00	20.00	5340.00	15.00	4005.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	43	TON	200.00	8600.00	290.00	12470.00	225.00	9675.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30	TON	200.00	6000.00	290.00	8700.00	240.00	7200.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	611.00	3055.00	525.00	2625.00	600.00	3000.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10	CY	500.00	5000.00	300.00	3000.00	200.00	2000.00
0013	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall (Assemble and Install) 1@13'-1"X8'-2" AL Str Pl. Pipe-Arch w/HW	Lump Sum			15000.00		80000.00		124000.00
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	20	TON	85.00	1700.00	150.00	3000.00	75.00	1500.00
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1	EA	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	85000.00	85000.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500	LF	2.00	3000.00	5.00	7500.00	1.75	2625.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	175	LF	4.00	700.00	8.00	1400.00	5.00	875.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	65.00	2600.00	150.00	6000.00	60.00	2400.00
0019	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50	CY	8.00	400.00	45.00	2250.00	200.00	10000.00
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	135	SY	8.50	1147.50	9.00	1215.00	3.00	405.00
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40	LF	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	10000.00	5000.00	10000.00	5000.00	3000.00	1500.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	500.00	1500.00	300.00	900.00	500.00	1500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 515619.17 TOTAL 573779.00 TOTAL 738970.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 515619.17 SUB-TOTAL 573779.00 SUB-TOTAL 738970.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
NC 133, 2 MILES N. OF 50 LAKES

0.010 MI

CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING
LLC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		39050.00
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200 CY	25.00	5000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		169300.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,508 CY	20.00	50160.00
0005	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	198 LF	10.00	1980.00
0006	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	971 TON	49.50	48064.50
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,185 TON	40.00	127400.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267 SY	10.00	2670.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	43 TON	173.00	7439.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30 TON	173.00	5190.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	582.00	2910.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10 CY	250.00	2500.00
0013	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall (Assemble and Install) 1@13'-1"X8'-2" AL Str Pl. Pipe-Arch w/HW	Lump Sum		165500.00
0014	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	20 TON	65.00	1300.00
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	189500.00	189500.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500 LF	2.00	3000.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	175 LF	3.00	525.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	65.00	2600.00
0019	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	0.01	0.50
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	135 SY	5.00	675.00
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	10.00	400.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5500.00	2750.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	1.00	3.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 827917.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 827917.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC	1	336010.71
MICHAEL SPELL DBA SPELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	366469.50
274 CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	3	442687.60
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	493919.75
RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	5	498893.44
A. O. HARDEE & SON INC	6	502438.95

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
NC 133, 2 MILES N. OF 50 LAKES

0.010 MI

BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7	515619.17
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	8	573779.00
B & B CRANE SERVICE LLC	9	738970.00
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	10	827917.00